RUN DATE: 10/21/24 PAGE: 1
IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
LOCATION: WINSTON-SALEM SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION COUNTY OF FORSYTH
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
MISD APPEALS TRIAL

JUDGE PRESIDING
COURTROOM CLERK

PROSECUTOR : ACC
NO. DEFENDANT NAME OFFENSE COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
e E s R T2 R e e R R NS SR SRR RS R S s A A e Rt Rl
030 ARRIETA,JESUS ASSAULT ON A FEMALE MORENO, ADRI 23CRS321154
** (026 ASBURY,BRYAN,JEFFREY DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PRISK,J,H 21CRS040131

001 BARNES, CHAMPAYNE, TALEA ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON EVANOFSKI,M 23CRS266781
MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE

087 BAUTISTA-BLASI,ELOY CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M) ESTELA,J 23CRS714062
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
073 BLOOMFIELD, ERVIN,JAMAL RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER PRISK, JONAT 23CRS440325

ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

023 BRACERO,KRISTINA,ALISS ASSAULT AND BATTERY MARTINEZ,JA 21CRS059686
021 BROCK,CHRISTOPHER,RAY DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED KING, P 22CRS5054924
031 CISNEROS,LUIS,A DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED SAINTSING,M 20CRS059740
041 CISNEROS,LUIS,A HIT/RUN FAIL STOP PROP DAMAGE VAN-DEUSEN, 23CRS709349
063 CLARK,JESSICA,LEIGH SIMPLE ASSAULT DAVISON,MAR 23CRS324736

SIMPLE ASSAULT
ASSAULT ON A CHILD UNDER 12

** 092 CREWS,PATRICK,RENARD DEFRAUD DRUG/ALC TEST 18T BAKER, K 21CRS055113
064 DANCY, JAMMY, RAY DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED MARE, S,J 23CRS5040087
088 DAVIS,ABEL, ELIJAH SPEEDING 093/65 MENDENHALL, 23CRS706484
034 DEATON,DAVID, RANEY DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WHITE,JAMES 23CRS303750
024 DOUTHIT,OWENS, PAYNE,JR ASSAULT ON A FEMALE BOVARD, MAXW 22CRS337938

COMMUNICATING THREATS
025 DOUTHIT,OWENS, PAYNE,JR DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) ALDERMAN, LU 22CRS348943

099 EBANGULA, KIZA MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY JOHNSON, JOS 23CRS000930

052 EDWARDS, TIFFANY MICHE SIMPLE ASSAULT STUMP, J 23CRS295978

051 ESCOBAR,DEBBY ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON REECE,MICHA 24CRS238388
SIMPLE ASSAULT

016 EVANS, VINCENT, DONALD SPEEDING 090/50 LUFFMAN,M 22CRS8708459

003 FINK,WHITNEY,NICOLE INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICATION BURTON,LJ 22CRS333036

004 FINK,WHITNEY,NICOLE MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE COUNTRYMAN, 22CRS333441

SIMPLE ASSAULT
CONTRIBUTING DEL OF JUVENILE
SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS
027 FLOYD, KEYON, LASHAWN SPEEDING 094/55 JACKSON,JAI 23CRS713352

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD
MOTION TO RECALL OFA

** 065 GASPARD,JESSICA,EMILY MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE WILSON, SHA 24CRS251298
MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE
ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
SIMPLE ASSAULT
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 2

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. DEFENDANT NAME OFFENSE COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER

********************************************************’k****************************

** 017
018
019
082
061

072
089
085
096

042
043
048
074
045

036
060
035
058
059
033
062

* *

039
040
098
013
014
050
020
083

055

056
076
038
028
093

070

075
044

002

GENTRY , MARYANN, MARGARI
GENTRY, MARYANN, MARGART
GENTRY , MARYANN, MARGARI
GIBSON, LEONOTTA, ANTON
GILMORE,DIRK, RYAN

GOMEZ, JACKELINE
GORDON, JAMAL

GREGORY, CHARLES, RYAN
HATCHET, KASHINDA, LORRA

HAYES, MAKYE

HAYES, MAKYE
HERNANDEZ-OLIVAREZ, CAR
HERNANDEZ , JORGE
HOLMES, ADANTAE, TRAYVON

HOPKINS, MICHAEL, LEON
JACKSON, JASMYNE , LAUREN
JENKINS, EORN, DONTE, JR
JONES , CHRISTOPHER , JOHN
JONES , FERECIA,OLIVIA
JONES , JUAN, DELAFEYETTE
LABADENS, ERIC,MARTIN

LADSON, GERALDINE, GAIL
LADSON, GERALDINE, GAIL
LEE, KIERRA, TESHAY
LOWERY, CALVIN, BERNARD
MANKINS, BOBBY, DEVONTAE
MANTZ,KACI, LYN
MANUEL, CORY, MICHAEL
MARRERO, WILLIAM, JON

MARTINEZ, JOSHUA, BENJAM

MARTINEZ, JOSHUA, BENJAM
MATHUR, SHAD, MICHAEL, CH
MATULEVIC,JOSHUA, ERIC
MCHONE, RICHARD, THOMAS
MCINTOSH, TONY, MAURICE

MCNEAL, WALTER, SAMUEL

MOORE, CLAUDE, ,III
MORRIS, TAHIRAH, IMANI

0JO, OLANREWAJU, OLUFEMI

MISD APPEALS TRIAL

SIMPLE ASSAULT

BREAKING
RESISTIN
DRIVING
SPEEDING
SPEED CO
CARRYING
DRIVING
DRIVING
MISUSE O
ASSAULT
ASSAULT
PROBATIO

OR ENTERING (M)

G PUBLIC CFFICER
WHILE IMPAIRED

090/45

MPETITION

CONCEALED GUN (M)
WHILE IMPAIRED
WHILE IMPAIRED

F 911 SYSTEM
WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
N VIOLATION

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL

ASSAULT
ASSAULT
ASSAULT
MISD CRI
DRIVING
OPEN CON
DV PROTE
ASSAULT
DRIVING
ASSAULT

BY POINTING A GUN

BY POINTING A GUN

AND BATTERY

ME OF DOM VIOLENCE
WHILE IMPAIRED

T AFTER CONS ALC 18T
CTIVE ORDER VIOL (M)
INFLICT SERIOUS INJ (M)
WHILE IMPAIRED

BY POINTING A GUN

SIMPLE ASSAULT

DV PROTE
DV PROTE
DV PROTE
DV PROTE
DRIVING
MOTION T

CTIVE
CTIVE
CTIVE

ORDER VIOL
ORDER VIOL
ORDER VIOL
CTIVE ORDER VIOL
WHILE IMPAIRED

O WITHDRAW COUNSEL

(M)
(M)
(M)
(M)

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL

DRIVING
DRIVING
DRIVING
DRIVING
DRIVING
POSSESS
POSSESS
SPEEDING
ASSAULT
INJURY T
ASSAULT
DRIVING
ASSAULT
ASSAULT
DRIVING
PROBATIO
DRIVING
DRIVING

WHILE IMPAIRED

WHILE IMPAIRED

WHILE IMPAIRED

WHILE IMPAIRED

WHILE IMPAIRED

MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 02

MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA
086/45

ON A FEMALE

O PERSONAL PROPERTY

ON A FEMALE

WHILE IMPAIRED

ON A FEMALE

ON A FEMALE

WHILE IMPAIRED

N VIOLATION

WHILE IMPAIRED

WHILE IMPAIRED

RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

DISORDER
ASSAULT
ATTEMPT

LY CONDUCT
GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH

PAGE:

FUNKHOUSER,
EAST, E

MCDOWELL, JA
CONWAY , ANDR
Bovard, Maxw

PILCHER, DAV
GOMEZ-COLON
JACKSON, JA
BOUFFARD,NA

DENNIS, CORR
PEOPLES, DEP
CURRY, T

CARDWELL, DY
BOYETTE, THO

HOPKINS, SAM
SEBASTYN, A
HAMPTON, COD
DAVIS, CHARL
DAVIS, CHARL
GILLESPIE,P
HATCHER, L

JACOBSEN, D
ANTAL,K,A
ARAYA, M
RIVAS FERNA
WEAVER, T
WRAY,J
SEAGLE, J
DEAN, JEREME

SANTOS, FATT

HERNANDEZ , G
RHYNE, BLAIN
HILL, PAUL

MILLER, JOAN
SULLIVAN, KI

ANSEL, JEREM

KELLOGG, T
GENTLE, JOSH

FERRIS,ALIS

11/04/24 10:00

20CRS055618
22CRS054833
24CRS361164
23CRS406509
23CRS8713400

23CRS484042
24CRS8230766
24CRS257476
22CRS367964

23CRS5299382
23CRS299386
22CRS5052369
24CRS5233441
22CRS320230

23CRS284265
24CRS245049
23CRS216627
23CRS213888
23CRS213901
23CRS8211291
24CRS213170

20CRS060967
20CRS724706
19CRS060492
22CR8051433
20CRS053636
23CRS227017
21CRS060448
23CRS477485

23CRS5489553

23CR5489556
24CRS705356
23CRS341653
23CRS8333296
19CRS040143

23CRS5467553
23CRS468754
23CRS359494

22CRS8309561

AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE:

NO. DEFENDANT NAME

002
007
066
094
081

011

012
069

029
054

005
006

090
067

068

037
097
015
053
091
080
086
077
078
079
046
057
008
084
071
022

047
049

095

11/04/24

(CONTINUED)
PAGE, JOHN, FITZGERALD
PARKER, MALISA, SONORA
PEGUES, ERIC,WILLIAM

PETTAWAY, TEMPESTT, DENI

PHIFER, JASON, GABRIEL

PHIFER, JASON, GABRIEL
POTTS, CAYCE, LEANN

RAMOS, JAMES , ALEXANDER
REYNOLDS, JASON, BARRETT

RICKARD, BOBBY, EUGENE
RICKARD, BOBBY, EUGENE
ROBBINS, PORYE,NIKEA

SAUNDERS , ALEX, DEVONTE

SAUNDERS , ALEXANDER, DEV

SHIELDS, BRANDON, TOD

SINGLETON, DANNY, LAVERN

SIZEMORE, JOSHUA, LEVI

SLATER, BEVERLY,WILLIAM

SLATER, BEVERLY, WILLIAM
SMITH, CONTESSA,MONIQUE

SMITH, CONTESSA, MONIQUE

STOVER, STERRA,DENISE

STOVER, SIERRA,DENISE

STOVER, SIERRA,DENISE

TALBERT, ERIC, JEROME

TIMMONS, JOHN, HARDISON,

TOON, MELISSA, SUE

VARDOULIS,ALEXIS, MARIE
VAS,CHRISTIANA,NICOLE
VENABLE, AMANDA, NICOLE

WEAVER, JOSHUA, COLE

WILLIAMSON, JAILA, DEONA

WILLIAMSON,JAILA, DEONA

MISD APPEALS TRIAL

OFFENSE

PAGE:

TIME: 10:00 AM

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN
SIMPLE ASSAULT

MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS (M)
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
MOTION OFA RECALL

DOMESTIC CRIM TRESPASS (M)
MISDEMEANOR STALKING
HARASSING PHONE CALL
DOMESTIC CRIM TRESPASS (M)
BREAKING OR ENTERING (M)
INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICATION
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M)
ASSAULT AND BATTERY

MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE
DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M)

HARASSING PHONE CALL
COMMUNICATING THREATS
CYBERSTALKING

COMMUNICATING THREATS
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 0Z
TRAFFIC OFFENSE - FREE TEXT
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA
SPEEDING 045/35
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

HIT/RUN LEAVE SCENE PROP DAM
FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED
UNSAFE MOVEMENT

MISDEMEANOR STALKING
MISDEMEANOR STALKING

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
SIMPLE ASSAULT

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

FAIL MAINTAIN LANE CONTROL
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

DWLR IMPAIRED REV
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL

PAGE: 3

3

COURTROOM NUMBER:

FERRIS,ALIS
PAGE, PATRIC
FARRINGTON,
JOHNSON, C.
BOUARD,M, J

FLOYD,J

FLOYD, J
WILLIAMS,JA

SALCEDO LOP
LAMB, LANE, N

BURR,A, M
BURR,A, M

WAGONER, KEV
RENDLEMAN, R

JAMES, CHARL

CLINARD, HAN
BROWN, TIFFA
SIZEMORE, AM
MILLS, ALEX
SLATER, FRAN
GOODWIN, TAI
WITHERS, WEN
FERGUSON, B
FERGUSON, B
FERGUSON, B
COLE, RYAN
BATULAN,K,J
GALLOS, CIAN
ANSEL, JEREM
MEADOWS, C
FERREIRA~-MA

PRIVETTE, SA
SAINTSING,M

HOOKER , JAME

11/04/24 10:00

0304

COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER

*************************************************************************************

22CRS8309561
19CRS056823
24CRS5282876
23CRS000903
23CRS040124

22CRS8052116

22CRS052117
24CRS5040044

23CRS291234
23CRS5281095

21CRS704446
21CRS704447

23CRS266492
24CRS239761

24CRS238079

23CRS392225
23CRS001261
22CRS8326609
24CRS245192
24CR5269409
24CRS212463
24CRS327250
20CR5058637
20CR5058638
20CRS058639
23CRS5446499
23CRS707765
20CRS051824
24CRS346340
23CRS715279
21CRS5040182

23CR5440267
21CRS717743

22CRS708843

AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 4

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. DEFENDANT NAME OFFENSE COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
Ak ko kkh ok k kA ATk kAR F R AR A Ik AR A F A h ok ok k kA ARk ARk kAR Ak AR Ak hkohh ok hkh ok k ko kkhhkhhhrkkdkhkrx
085 (CONTINUED) DWLR IMPAIRED REV HOOKER, JAME 22CRS708843
009 WILSON, STEPHON, RENEE AWDW MINOR PRESENT ROBERSONWIL 21CRS061115
ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN
010 WILSON, STEPHON, RENEE ASSAULT ON A FEMALE ROBERSONWIL 21CRS061116
032 ZEPEDA,BRIAN,JOSUE DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED FERREIRA-MA 22CRS051573
MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 4 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304

* MISSING/INVALID CHECK DIGIT
** DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED



RUN DATE: 10/21/24 PAGE: 1
IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
LOCATION: WINSTON-SALEM SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION COUNTY OF FORSYTH
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
MISD APPEALS TRIAL

JUDGE PRESIDING
COURTROOM CLERK

PROSECUTOR : ACC
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T L A R R 3 2 R ST R R RS2 S R g
001 23 CRS 266781 BARNES,CHAMPAYNE, TALEA APT.: SHARP,KIERSTON,M ADA: HW 2
AKA: BARNES, CHAMPAYNE , BARNES, CHAMPAYNE

AP: 110323

(M)ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON EVANQFSKI , M WPD

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER : JUDGMENT :

(M) MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
002 22 CRS 309561 O0OJO,OLANREWAJU, OLUFEMI ATTY: CUMMINGS,MARK,T ADA: HW
AP: 031023 BOND: WPA
(M) ATTEMPT BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH FERRIS,ALISON, P WPD
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 1 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 2
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT

O R R R R R R R R R R R R X R R R R TR TN E SRR SRR R R RS R A S R R R RS AR R R RS EE]

003 22 CRS 333036 FINK,WHITNEY,NICOLE APT.: BRYANT,MIYA,ANGE ADA: DA
AP: 051223 BOND: $2,500 SEC
(M) INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICATION BURTON, LJ SFF
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

004 22 CRS 333441 FINK,WHITNEY,NICOLE APT.: BRYANT,MIYA,ANGE ADA: DA
AP: 051223 BOND: $5,000 SEC
{M)MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE COUNTRYMAN, KEELEY,
CLS:Al1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) CONTRIBUTING DEL OF JUVENILE
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

005 21 CRS 704446 RICKARD,BOBBY, EUGENE ATTY: BYERS,J,D ADA: SAN 2
AKA: RICHARD,BOBBY,EUGENE, RICHARD,BOBBY, EUGENE
**k%x*k*kx*x DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

AP: 100121
(M) SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS8 (M) BURR,A, M SFF 736887G
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 2 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 3

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
N A 2 R I 2 R 222222 R R R R S AR S R R s s AL L E
006 21 CRS 704447 RICKARD,BOBBY, EUGENE ATTY: BYERS,J,D ADA: SAN 2
AKA: RICHARD, BOBBY, EUGENE
AP: 100121
(M) POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA BURR,A, M SFF 736888G
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
007 19 CRS 056823 PAGE,JOHN, FITZGERALD APT.: FISCHER, CLARK ADA: JAC 6
AP: 101920 BOND: $75,000 SEC
(M) ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN PAGE, PATRICIA, ANN
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
008 20 CRS 051824 TOON,MELISSA, SUE APT.: TIMOTHEE,MARICEL ADA: DA 2
AP: 031122 BOND: $1,500 SEC
(M) MISDEMEANOR STALKING GALLOS, CIANA, CALLI
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) MISDEMEANOR STALKING

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
009 21 CRS 061115 WILSON,STEPHON, RENEE APT.: STUBBS,ALEXANDER ADA: DA 1
AKA: WILSON,STEPHON, PENNA, WILSON, STEPHON, PENNA, WILSON, STEPHON, RENEE
AP: 050222 BOND: $1 SEC
(M) AWDW MINOR PRESENT ROBERSONWILSON, AMB
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M) ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 3 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 4

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
B I I I I I s L I T s T2 2222
010 21 CRS 061116 WILSON,STEPHON, RENEE APT.: STUBBS,ALEXANDER ADA: JMR 1
AKA: WILSON, STEPHON, PENNA, WILSON, STEPHON, PENNA, WILSON, STEPHON, RENEE
AP: 050222 BOND: $3,000 SEC
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE ROBERSONWILSON, AMB
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
011 22 CRS 052116 PHIFER,JASON,GABRIEL ATTY: BEECHLER,CHRIS ADA: DA 3
AP: 101722 BOND: $4,500 SEC
(MYASSAULT ON A FEMALE FLOYD, J WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M) RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

012 22 CRS 052117 PHIFER,JASON,GABRIEL ATTY: BEECHLER, CHRIS ADA: DA 3
AP: 101722 BOND: 81 SEC
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE FLOYD,Jd WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

013 22 CRS 051433 LOWERY,CALVIN, BERNARD P.D.: COFER,KELLY, PARK ADA: HW 2
AP: 110422 BOND: WPA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED RIVAS FERNANDEZ,G WPD Y013751¢9

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 4 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 5

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
e R I I I I G S T A I I I 2R s s T L
014 20 CRS 053636 MANKINS,BOBBY,DEVONTAE,II APT.: BOYER,JULIE ADA: DCM 4

AP: 120122 BOND: WPA

(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WEAVER, T WPD Y0059232

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

015 22 CRS 326609 SIZEMORE,JOSHUA,LEVI APT.: TIMOTHEE,MARICEL ADA: HW

AP: 120222

(MYDV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) SIZEMORE, AMANDA

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
016 22 CRS 708459 EVANS,VINCENT, DONALD ATTY: BYERS,J,D ADA: AJP 1

AP: 120922

(T) SPEEDING 090/50 LUFFMAN, M SFF J926210

CLS:3 P L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

017 20 CRS 055618 GENTRY,MARYANN,MARGARITA APT.: SHARP,KIERSTON,M ADA: THL
AKA: BREWER, MARY, ANN
**¥*kkkk*k DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

AP: (071621 BOND: $2,500 UNS

(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT FUNKHOUSER, J SFF

CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

018 22 CRS 054833 GENTRY,MARYANN,MARGARITA APT.: SHARP,KIERSTON,M ADA: HW 2
AKA: BREWER,MARY,ANN

AP: 090823 BOND: $500 SEC

(M) BREAKING OR ENTERING (M) EAST,E SFF

CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 5 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 6
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT

khkkF kA AR h kA kI A I I dhh ARk bk kA kb kA kT rh vk hhk bk hhhhhkr bk hhhhhhhdkkdhdkrdkddhhdhddrhhdid

019 24 CRS 361164 GENTRY,MARYANN, MARGARITA APT.: BRYANT,MIYA,6ANGE ADA: HW

AP: 072424 BOND: $2,500 SEC
(M) RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER MCDOWELL, JAMES SFF
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
020 21 CRS 060448 MANUEL,CORY,MICHAEL P.D.: COFER,KELLY,PARK ADA: HW 1
AP: 020223 BOND: WPA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED SEAGLE, J SHP Y0127809
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
021 22 CRS 054924 BROCK,CHRISTOPHER, RAY P.D.: MEYER,JENNIFER,L ADA: LM 1
AP: 033123 BOND: $5,000 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED KING, P SFF C3990677
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
022 21 CRS 040182 VENABLE,AMANDA,NICOLE APT.: BRYANT,MIYA,ANGE ADA: DCM 4
AP: 042123 BOND: $1,500 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED FERREIRA-MARTIN,W SHP 6942979
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(I)FAIL MAINTAIN LANE CONTROL
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

023 21 CRS 059686 BRACERO,KRISTINA,ALISSA ATTY: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: LEM 2

AP: 052523 BOND: $250 UNS
(M) ASSAULT AND BATTERY MARTINEZ, JASON
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
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COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
TP Y 2 2 2 AR R E RS2SRRSR SRS S A0 AR oy
024 22 CRS 337938 DOUTHIT,OWENS, PAYNE,JR P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: HW
AXA: DOUTHIT,OWENS, PAYNE,
AP: 060623
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE BOVARD, MAXWELL WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M) COMMUNICATING THREATS

CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
025 22 CRS 348943 DOUTHIT, OWENS, PAYNE,JR P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: HW 1
AKA: DOUTHIT, OWENS, PAYNE,
AP: 060623
(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) ALDERMAN, LUKE, T WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
026 21 CRS 040131 ASBURY,BRYAN,JEFFREY P.D.: MEYER,JENNIFER,L ADA: LEM 1
*xkx*x*x*x* DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 072123
{(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PRISK,J,H WPD C3991857
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
027 23 CRS 713352 FLOYD,KEYON, LASHAWN ATTY: WAIVED ADA: RMP 1
AP: 072624 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(T) SPEEDING 094/55 JACKSON, JAITAVIUS SHP 6045H27
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 8

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME

CONT
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027 23 CRS 713352 (CONTINUED) ATTY: WAIVED

(T) RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M)MOTION TO RECALL OFA

ADA: RMP 1

CLS: P: Li: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
028 23 CRS 333296 MCHONE,RICHARD, THOMAS P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: DCM 1
AP: 080823 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE MILLER, JOANNA WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
029 23 CRS 291234 RAMOS,JAMES, ALEXANDER P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: HW 2
AP: 080823 BOND: $2,000 SEC
(M)ASSAULT ON A FEMALE SALCEDO LOPEZ,MIRI
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
030 23 CRS 321154 ARRIETA,JESUS ‘ P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: DA 1
AKA: ARRIETA,JESUS , ARRIETA, JESUS
AP: 081123 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE MORENO, ADRIANA, ALE
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 9

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T : 2 R R A R R SRR AR RS RS R R LRSS S R L Rt
031 20 CRS 059740 CISNEROS,LUIS,A ATTY: RANKIN,NEIL,ALEX ADA: AJP 3
AKA: CISNEROS,LUIS,ALBERT, CISNEROS,LUIS,ALBERT
AP: 091323 BOND: $1,500 SEC
(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED SAINTSING,M WPD Y0076855
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
032 22 CRS 051573 ZEPEDA,BRIAN,JOSUE ATTY: GRAY,DEREK,M ADA: HW 3
AP: 091523 BOND: $20,000 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED FERREIRA-MARTIN,W SHP Y0138103
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
033 23 CRS 211291 JONES,JUAN,DELAFEYETTE ATTY: TISDALE,KEN ADA: HW 2
**kkxk*x* DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 092623 BOND: $5,000 SEC
(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) GILLESPIE, PARKER KPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
034 23 CRS 303750 DEATON,DAVID,RANEY ATTY: TEETER, STUART ADA: AJP 3
AP: 110123 BOND: CuUs
(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WHITE, JAMES SHP Y0185665
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
035 23 CRS 216627 JENKINS, EORN,DONTE, JR P.D.: SHILLITO,BRIAN,C ADA: SAN
AKA: JENKINS, EORN,DONTE , JENKINS, EORN,DONTE,J
*kkkx%** DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 110323
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED HAMPTON, CODY KPD Y0173362

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 10

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T E E S A R s e R AR LR SR S R A S R RS AR R
036 23 CRS 284265 HOPKINS,MICHAEL, LEON P.D.: TOOMES,ELIZABETH ADA: LEM 2
AKA: HOPKINS,MICHAELL , HOPKINS,MICHAELL , HOPKINS,MICHAELL
AP: 111323 BOND: $1,500 SEC
(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) HOPKINS, SAMANTHA, L
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
037 23 CRS 392225 SHIELDS,BRANDON, TOD ATTY: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: HW 1
AP: 111523 BOND: $5,000 SEC
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE CLINARD, HANNAH, JOY
CLS:Al P: L PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
038 23 CRS 341653 MATULEVIC,JOSHUA,6ERIC P.D.: COFER,KELLY,PARK ADA: 2
AKA: MATLUEVIC, JOSHUA ER
AP: 121523
(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE HILL, PAUL WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
039 20 CRS 060967 LADSON,GERALDINE, GAIL ATTY: LOGAN,DANIEL,N ADA: AJP 3
AKA: LADSON, GERALDINE, GAL
AP: 020124 BOND: WPA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED JACOBSEN, D WPD Y0080783
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
040 20 CRS 724706 LADSON,GERALDINE,GAIL ATTY: LOGAN,DANIEL,N ADA: AJP 4
AKA: LADSON, GERALDINE, GAL
AP: 020124 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M)MOTION TO WITHDRAW COUNSEL ANTAL,K,A WPD 418437G
CLS: P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 11

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME ' CONT
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041 23 CRS 709349 CISNEROS,LUIS,A ATTY: RANKIN,NEIL,ALEX ADA: AJP 2
AP: 020524 .
(TYHIT/RUN FAIL STOP PROP DAMAGE VAN-DEUSEN, JOSHUA, WPD 4724081
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
042 23 CRS 299382 HAYES,MAKYE P.D.: THOMAS,CHRISTIAN ADA: ACC 4
AP: 020824
(M) ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN DENNIS, CORRIN,P
CLS:Al P: L PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
043 23 CRS 299386 HAYES,MAKYE P.D.: THOMAS,CHRISTIAN ADA: ACC 4
AP: 020824
(M)ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN PEOPLES, DEPAUL
CLS:Al1 P: Li: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
044 23 CRS 359494 MORRIS,TAHIRAH, IMANI ATTY: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: DCM 2
AP: 021624 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER GENTLE, JOSHUA WPD
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
CLS:2 ©P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 12

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
R I A A I 2 s s I I s 2 s T s R R S TS SR R
045 22 CRS 320230 HOLMES,ADANTAE, TRAYVONE ATTY: GREENWOOD,DYLAN ADA: HW 6
AP: 030524
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED BOYETTE, THOMAS , J WPD Y0163185
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T)OPEN CONT AFTER CONS ALC 18T

CLS:3 P: L. PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
046 23 CRS 446499 TALBERT,ERIC,JEROME P.D.: COFER,KELLY,PARK ADA: LEM 1
AP: 030724
(M)ASSAULT ON A FEMALE COLE, RYAN SFF
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
047 23 CRS 440267 WEAVER,JOSHUA,COLE P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: LEM
AP: (031124 BOND:. $1,500 SEC
(M)ASSAULT ON A FEMALE PRIVETTE, SAMANTHA,
CLS:Al P: Li: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

048 22 CRS 052369 HERNANDEZ-OLIVAREZ,CARLOS ATTY: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: LEM 1
*kxk*k k% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

AP: 031224 BOND: WPA
(M)ASSAULT AND BATTERY CURRY, T SFF
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COQURT CALENDAR PAGE: 13

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T e R R R R R R 222 A R R R R T RS RS R A2 RS R R R R AR SRR
049 21 CRS 717743 WILLIAMSON,JAILA,DEONA P.D.: TUTTLE,LAUREN,AN ADA: ACC 7
AP: 031324 BOND: $500 SEC
(T)DWLR IMPAIRED REV SAINTSING,M WPD J370257
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
050 23 CRS 227017 MANTZ,KACI,LYN ATTY: WILSON,KATHRYN,H ADA: LEM 6
AP: 031924 BOND: cus
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WRAY, J WPD ¥0174912
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
051 24 CRS 238388 ESCOBAR,DEBBY P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: LEM 1
AP: 040124
(M) ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON REECE, MICHAEL KPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

052 23 CRS 295978 EDWARDS, TIFFANY MICHELLE ATTY: LOGAN,DANIEL,N ADA: AJP 4
AKA: EDWARDS,TIFFANY,MICH

AP: 040924
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT STUMP, J WPD
CLs:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 14

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT

B N s L R AR R R R R R R R R R S R R S R RS RS2SR SR AR AL SRR

053 24 CRS 245192 SLATER,BEVERLY,WILLIAMS ATTY: SIMMONS,JOSHUA,A ADA: ACC
AXA: SLATER,BEVERLY,WILLI

AP: 040524

(M) ASSAULT AND BATTERY MILLS, ALEXANDER SFF
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
(MYMISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

054 23 CRS 281095 REYNOLDS,JASON, BARRETT ATTY: BENNETT,MORGAN,E ADA: HW 1

AP: 041624

(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED LAMB, LANE,N SFF

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

{M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

055 23 CRS 489553 MARTINEZ,JOSHUA,BENJAMIN ATTY: SMITH,J,SCOTT ADA: JPD
*k %k %%%% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

AP: 041724 BOND: $10,000 SEC
(M)ASSAULT ON A FEMALE SANTOS, FATTIMA, MIC
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) INJURY TO PERSONAL PROPERTY

CLS: P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

MISD APPEALS TRIAL PAGE: 14 11/04/24 10:00 AM 0304



SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 15

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T X 2 2 2 R R AR R R s s T RS R R R R
056 23 CRS 489556 MARTINEZ, JOSHUA, BENJAMIN ATTY: SMITH,J,SCOTT ADA: JPD

AP: 041724 BOND: $1 SEC

(M) ASSAULT ON A FEMALE HERNANDEZ, GLADYS,D

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
057 23 CRS 707765 TIMMONS, JOHN,HARDISON, JR ATTY: ELLISON, ERIC ADA: ACC 3

AP: (041924

(T)HIT/RUN LEAVE SCENE PROP DAM BATULAN,K,J SHP 3901H68

CLS:1 P: L PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(I) FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(I)UNSAFE MOVEMENT
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
058 23 CRS 213888 JONES,CHRISTOPHER, JOHN APT.: LEONARD,JONATHAN ADA: JRS 2
AP: (042524 BOND: $25,000 SEC
(M)ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN DAVIS, CHARLES WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
059 23 CRS 213901 JONES,FERECIA,OLIVIA P.D.: JAMES,PAUL,M,III ADA: JRS 2
AP: 042524 BOND: $10,000 SEC
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT DAVIS, CHARLES WPD
CLS:2 P: Li: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 16
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT

***************-k*******'k****************‘k********************************************

060 24 CRS 249049 JACKSON,JASMYNE, LAUREN P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: ACC
AP: 050824 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M)ASSAULT INFLICT SERIOUS INJ (M) SEBASTYN, ALEXANDR WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

061 23 CRS 713400 GILMORE,DIRK,RYAN ATTY: TISDALE, KEN ADA: RMP 3
AP: 060724
(T) SPEEDING 090/45 Bovard,Maxwell,J WPD 8J20703
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T) SPEED COMPETITION

CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
062 24 CRS 213170 LABADENS,ERIC,MARTIN P.D.: COFER,KELLY,PARK ADA: DCM
AP: 061424
(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) HATCHER, L SFF
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M)
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M)
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 17

COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T R Y 2 2 S 2 222 22222 2 22 S RS2 22 s R A R AR R
063 23 CRS 324736 CLARK,JESSICA,LEIGH ATTY: WAIVED ADA: MAE 4
AP: 062524 BOND: $2,500 SEC
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT DAVISON, MARGARET WPD
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT
CLS:2 P: L PLEA: VER: ‘ JUDGMENT :

(M)ASSAULT ON A CHILD UNDER 12

CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
064 23 CRS 040087 DANCY,JAMMY,RAY P.D.: PROMBURNETT, SHAN ADA: HW 4
AP: 070124 BOND: $30,000 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED MABE, S, J WPD C3351881
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
065 24 CRS 251298 GASPARD,JESSICA,EMILY ATTY: EUSTACHE, HAROLD, ADA: RMP
****x%x%%% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 070224
(M)MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE WILSCON, SHANNON MA
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M)MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 18
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT

IR R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RS R R AR RS R R R RS SRR SRR R R R SRR R AR RS R RS R SRR ARRAREEEEEREESEEEEEEEEES]

065 24 CRS 251298 (CONTINUED) ATTY: EUSTACHE,HAROLD, ADA: RMP
¥Fkkx%x%x  DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT

CLS:2 P: L PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
066 24 CRS 282876 PARKER,MALISA, SONORA ATTY: BENNETT,MORGAN,E ADA: TF 1
AP: 070224
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT FARRINGTON, KRYSTAL
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
067 24 CRS 239761 SAUNDERS,ALEX,DEVONTE ATTY: WAIVED ADA: ACC

AKA: SAUNDERS,ALEX,DEVOTE
AP: 070224
(M)MOTION OFA RECALL RENDLEMAN, RYAN WPD
CLS: P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M) DOMESTIC CRIM TRESPASS (M)
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) MISDEMEANOR STALKING
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
T Y : 2 L R R A IR 2222 R R R R S SRR A AR R s e SR A RSt
068 24 CRS 238079 SAUNDERS,ALEXANDER,DEVOTE ATTY: WAIVED ADA: ACC
*%x%%**%*% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

AP: 070224

(M) HARASSING PHONE CALL JAMES, CHARLOTTE, RE

CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) DOMESTIC CRIM TRESPASS (M)
CLLS:1 P: L PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) BREAKING OR ENTERING (M)
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICATION

CLS:A1 P: L. PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
069 24 CRS 040044 POTTS,CAYCE,LEANN ATTY: DIMUZIO,ASHLEY,V ADA: HW 1
AP: (071024 BOND: WPA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WILLIAMS,JACOB SFF C3045269
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T)DWLR NOT 'IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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SUPERIOR COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 20
COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
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070 23 CRS 467553 MCNEAL,WALTER, SAMUEL ATTY: WAIVED ADA: TF 3
AP: 071124 BOND: $4,000 SEC
(TYDRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED ANSEL,JEREMIAH KPD Y0209042

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

071 23 CRS 715279 VAS,CHRISTIANA,NICOLE ATTY: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: MAE 2
AP: 071724
(M) SIMPLE ASSAULT MEADOWS, C WPD 2J83855
CLS:2 P L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

072 23 CRS 484042 GOMEZ,JACKELINE P.D.: THOMAS,CHRISTIAN ADA: TF 3
AP: 071924 BOND: $250 SEC
(M) CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M) PILCHER,DAVID SFF
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

073 23 CRS 440325 BLOOMFIELD, ERVIN, JAMAL ATTY: WAIVED ADA: MAE 3
AP: 072324 BOND: $1,000 SEC
(M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER PRISK, JONATHON WPD
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M)ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY
CLS:Al P: L PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
R 2 A R 2 i 2T s 22 2R T A e R A X2 AR S
074 24 CRS 233441 HERNANDEZ,JORGE P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: RMP 1
AP: 072424
(M)MISD CRIME OF DOM VIOLENCE CARDWELL, DYLAN WPD
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
075 23 CRS 468754 MOORE,CLAUDE, ,III ATTY: DIMUZIO,ASHLEY,V ADA: MAE 4
AP: 072524 BOND: WPA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED KELLOGG, T WPD Y0209197
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
076 24 CRS 705356 MATHUR,SHAD,MICHAEL,CHAND ATTY: GRAY,DEREK,M ADA: TF 2

¥*kkk*k%xx DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 073024

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED RHYNE, BLAINE,D WPD 1406933
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
077 20 CRS 058637 STOVER,SIERRA,DENISE P.D.: STEWART,LARAQUE, ADA: TF 2
AP: (073124 BOND: $1 UNS
(M) POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 02 FERGUSON, B WPD Y0073899
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

{T) TRAFFIC OFFENSE - FREE TEXT
CLS: P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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COURT DATE: 11/04/24 TIME: 10:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0304
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME CONT
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078 20 CRS 058638 STOVER,SIERRA,DENISE P.D.: STEWART,LARAQUE, ADA: TF 4
AP: 073124 BOND: $2,000 SEC
(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV FERGUSON, B WPD Y0073998
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
079 20 CRS 058639 STOVER,SIERRA,DENISE P.D.: STEWART,LARAQUE, ADA: TF 2
AP: 073124 BOND: $1 UNS
(M) POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA FERGUSON, B WPD Y0074001
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(I) SPEEDING 045/35
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
080 24 CRS 212463 SMITH,CONTESSA,MONIQUE APT.: BOWMAN,LENA,ELIZ ADA: RMP 2
**xkkxk*%% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 080124 BOND: $2,000 UNS
(M) HARASSING PHONE CALL GOODWIN, TAIGH
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(M) COMMUNICATING THREATS
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(M) CYBERSTALKING
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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081 23 CRS 040124 PETTAWAY,TEMPESTT,DENISE ATTY: TRAMONTOQOZZI,ANAS ADA: HW 5
*%k%k%*%%x+%x DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 080224
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED BOUARD,M, J WPD C3351553

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(I)POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

082 23 CRS 406509 GIBSON,LEONOTTA,ANTON P.D.: MEYER,JENNIFER,L ADA: ACC 4
AP: 082624
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED CONWAY , ANDREW, JOSE WPD Y0200374

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

083 23 CRS 477485 MARRERO,WILLIAM,JON ATTY: LOGAN,DANIEL,N ADA: HW 3
AP: 080624 BOND: WPA ,
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED DEAN, JEREMEY SFF ¥0210256

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 0%
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA

CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(T) SPEEDING 086/45
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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084 24 CRS 346340 VARDOULIS,ALEXIS,MARIE ATTY: TRAMONTOZZI,ANAS ADA: ACC
AP: 080624 BOND: CuUs
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED ANSEL, JEREMIAH KPD Y0235050

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

085 24 CRS 257476 GREGORY,CHARLES,RYAN ATTY: SMITH,J,SCOTT ADA: AJP 3
AP: 080724 BOND: Ccus
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED JACKSON, JAITAVIUS SHP Y0220873

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

086 24 CRS 327250 SMITH, CONTESSA,MONIQUE APT.: BOWMAN, LENA,ELIZ ADA: RMP 1
AP: 080924
(M) COMMUNICATING THREATS WITHERS,WENDI,MICH
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

087 23 CRS 714062 BAUTISTA-BLASI,ELOY P.D.: TOOMES,ELIZABETH ADA: TF 4
AP: 081424
(M) CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M) ESTELA,dJd WPD 5J06579
CLS:2 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

088 23 CRS 706484 DAVIS,ABEL,ELIJAH ATTY: CLELAND,GEORGE,I ADA: MAE 6
AP: 081424
(T) SPEEDING 093/65 MENDENHALL, L, C SHP 3516H62
CLS:3 P L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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089 24 CRS 230766 GORDON,JAMAL P.D.: MEYER,JENNIFER,L ADA: MAE 1
AP: 081524 BOND: CuUs
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED GOMEZ-COLON, JOSE SFF Y0217055
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
090 23 CRS 266492 ROBBINS, PORYE,NIKEA P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: RMP 3
AP: 081524 BOND: $7,500 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED WAGONER, KEVIN WPD C4396632
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

091 24 CRS 269409 SLATER,BEVERLY,WILLIAMS ATTY: SIMMONS,JOSHUA,T ADA: MAE

AP: 091624 BOND: $250 UNS
(M)DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (M) SLATER, FRANKLIN
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :
082 21 CRS 055113 CREWS,PATRICK,RENARD ATTY: BYERS,J,D ADA: LM 2
*k**xxx%*% DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
AP: 120922 BOND: $1,500 SEC
(M) DEFRAUD DRUG/ALC TEST 1ST BAKER, K DCC
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
093 19 CRS 040143 MCINTOSH,TONY,MAURICE P.D.: SHILLITO,BRIAN,C ADA: AJB 1
AKA: MCINTOSH, TONY,MARCEL
BO: 120219 BOND: $5,000 SEC
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED SULLIVAN, KIANNA DCC Y0029089
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) PROBATION VIOLATION
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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094 23 CRS 000903 PEGUES,ERIC,WILLIAM ATTY: EUSTACHE, HAROLD,
(M)MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY JOHNSON, C. PPO DCC
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
095 22 CRS 708843 WILLIAMSON,JAILA,DEONA P.D.: TUTTLE, LAUREN,AN ADA: ACC 5
AP: 031324
(M) MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL HOOKER, JAMES, D SFF J097179
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(T)DWLR IMPAIRED REV
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

096 22 CRS 367964 HATCHET, KASHINDA, LORRAE APT.: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: AJP

AP: 032723
(M)MISUSE OF 911 SYSTEM BOUFFARD, NATHAN WPD
CLS:1 P: L: PLEA: VER: DOM VL: Y JUDGMENT :

(M)ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
CLS:Al P: L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M)ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
CLS:Al1 P L: PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :

(M) PROBATION VIOLATION
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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096 22 CRS 367964 (CONTINUED) APT.: RAVENEL,NIGERIA, ADA: AJP

(M) MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL

PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
097 23 CRS 001261 SINGLETON,DANNY,LAVERN P.D.: HAUSER,JOHN, II ADA: AJP 5
AP: 032624
(M)MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY BROWN, TIFFANY, PPO DCC
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
098 19 CRS 060492 LEE,KIERRA,TESHAY P.D.: PROMBURNETT, SHAN ADA: HW 5
AKA: LEE,KERRA, TESHAY
AP: 040324 BOND: $2,000 SEC
(M) MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOL ARAYA, M WPD C3047716
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
099 23 CRS 000930 EBANGULA,KIZA P.D.: SCHAAL WILSON,NA ADA: HW 7
AP: 073124 BOND: $10,000 SEC
(M)MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COUNTY JOHNSON, JOSHUA, PPO
PLEA: VER: JUDGMENT :
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